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SLM Student Loan Trust 2012-4
Monthly Servicing Report

Distribution Date 01/25/2022

Collection Period 12/01/2021 - 12/31/2021

Navient Funding, LLC - Depositor
Navient Solutions - Master Servicer and Administrator
Deutsche Bank National Trust Company - Indenture Trustee
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas - Eligible Lender Trustee

Navient Funding - Excess Distribution Certificateholder




I Deal Parameters

Student Loan Portfolio Characteristics

Principal Balance

Interest to be Capitalized Balance
Pool Balance

Capitalized Interest Account Balance

Specified Reserve Account Balance
Adjusted Pool o

06/14/2012 11/30/2021 12/31/2021
$ 1,436,646,750.92 $ 440,339,735.48 $ 431,123,540.50
15,096,735.55 1,529,561.28 1,415,838.83
$ 1.451.743.486.47 $ 441.869.296.76 $432.539.379.33
$ 70,000,000.00 $- $-
3,730,842.00 - N/A - -N/A -

$ 1,525,474,328.47

$ 441,869,296.76

$ 432,539,379.33

Weighted Average Coupon (WAC) 4.41% 4.46% 4.46%
Number of Loans 88,045 29,662 29,076
Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Thill $4,444,208.83 $ 4,350,425.62
Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - LIBOR $ 437,425,087.93 $428,188,953.71
Pool Factor 0.296092187 0.289840303
Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate 6.46% 6.53%
(" The Specified Reserve Account balance is included in the Adjusted Pool until the Pool Balance is less than or equal to 40% of the original pool.
B Debt Securities Cusip/Isin 12/27/2021 01/25/2022
A 78445VAA8 $ 377,185,178.41 $ 368,275,107.26
B 78445VAB6 $ 44,800,000.00 $ 44,800,000.00
C Account Balances 12/27/2021 01/25/2022
Reserve Account Balance $ 2,238,505.00 $ 2,238,505.00
Capitalized Interest Account Balance $- $-
Floor Income Rebate Account $211,203.03 $426,164.14
Supplemental Loan Purchase Account $- $ -

D Asset / Liability

Adjusted Pool Balance + Supplemental Loan Purchase

12/27/2021

$ 441,869,296.76

01/25/2022

$ 432,539,379.33

Total Notes $421,985,178.41 $413,075,107.26

Difference $19,884,118.35 $19,464,272.07

Parity Ratio 1.04712 1.04712
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. Trust Activity 12/01/2021 through 12/31/2021

A

B

I @ m m o O

PR

Student Loan Principal Receipts
Borrower Principal
Guarantor Principal
Consolidation Activity Principal
Seller Principal Reimbursement
Servicer Principal Reimbursement
Rejected Claim Repurchased Principal
Other Principal Deposits
Total Principal Receipts
Student Loan Interest Receipts
Borrower Interest
Guarantor Interest
Consolidation Activity Interest
Special Allowance Payments
Interest Subsidy Payments
Seller Interest Reimbursement
Servicer Interest Reimbursement
Rejected Claim Repurchased Interest
Other Interest Deposits
Total Interest Receipts
Reserves in Excess of Requirement
Investment Income
Funds Borrowed from Next Collection Period
Funds Repaid from Prior Collection Period
Loan Sale or Purchase Proceeds
Initial Deposits to Collection Account
Excess Transferred from Other Accounts
Other Deposits

Funds Released from Capitalized Interest Account

Less: Funds Previously Remitted:
Servicing Fees to Servicer
Consolidation Loan Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education
Floor Income Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education

Funds Allocated to the Floor Income Rebate Account

3,724,867.50
843,680.18
5,082,948.50

$9,651,496.18

1,090,089.00
9,219.07
111,192.57
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
11,162.16

$ 1,221,662.80
$-

$311.98

$-

$-

$-

$-

$-

$-

$-

$ -
$(387,903.49)

$ -
$(214,961.11)

<

AVAILABLE FUNDS

$ 10,270,606.36

O T O Z

Non-Cash Principal Activity During Collection Period
Non-Reimbursable Losses During Collection Period
Aggregate Purchased Amounts by the Depositor, Servicer or Seller

Aggregate Loan Substitutions

$(435,301.20)
$5,423.36
$-
$ -
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L. 2012-4 Portfolio Characteristics

12/31/2021 11/30/2021

Witd Avg Witd Avg
Coupon # Loans Principal % of Principal Coupon # Loans Principal % of Principal
INTERIM: DEFERMENT 4.80% 698 $11,743,314.94 2.724% 4.78% 734 $12,573,912.58 2.856%
REPAYMENT: CURRENT 4.42% 26,110 $374,241,839.37 86.806% 4.41% 26,417 $377,868,110.64 85.813%
31-60 DAYS DELINQUENT 4.75% 415 $7,502,115.29 1.740% 4.70% 466 $9,098,733.17 2.066%
61-90 DAYS DELINQUENT 4.54% 201 $3,919,480.09 0.909% 5.34% 188 $4,166,437.85 0.946%
91-120 DAYS DELINQUENT 5.37% 114 $2,828,708.30 0.656% 4.70% 112 $1,866,519.83 0.424%
> 120 DAYS DELINQUENT 4.71% 281 $5,264,815.13 1.221% 4.73% 271 $5,417,567.28 1.230%
FORBEARANCE 4.72% 1,105 $22,435,127.60 5.204% 4.65% 1,314 $25,830,234.58 5.866%
CLAIMS IN PROCESS 4.96% 152 $3,188,139.78 0.739% 4.94% 160 $3,518,219.55 0.799%
TOTAL 29,076 $431,123,540.50 100.00% 29,662 $440,339,735.48 100.00%

* Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding
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IV. 2012-4 Portfolio Characteristics (cont'd)

Pool Balance

Outstanding Borrower Accrued Interest
Borrower Accrued Interest to be Capitalized
Borrower Accrued Interest >30 Days Delinquent
Total # Loans

Total # Borrowers

Weighted Average Coupon

Weighted Average Remaining Term
Non-Reimbursable Losses

Cumulative Non-Reimbursable Losses

Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate (CPR)
Loan Substitutions

Cumulative Loan Substitutions

Rejected Claim Repurchases
Cumulative Rejected Claim Repurchases
Unpaid Primary Servicing Fees

Unpaid Administration Fees

Unpaid Carryover Servicing Fees

Note Principal Shortfall

Note Interest Shortfall

Unpaid Interest Carryover

Non-Cash Principal Activity - Capitalized Interest
Borrower Interest Accrued

Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued
Special Allowance Payments Accrued

12/31/2021

11/30/2021

$432,539,379.33
$12,756,892.85
$1,415,838.83
$690,140.93
29,076
16,325
4.46%
159.75
$5,423.36
$3,501,910.18
6.53%

$_

$435,339.84
$1,531,943.68
$35,815.80
$207.06

$441,869,296.76
$12,871,882.58
$1,529,561.28
$803,998.28
29,662
16,654
4.46%
159.90
$6,568.58
$3,496,486.82
6.46%

$-

$309,374.37
$1,510,225.55
$39,352.68
$199.88
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2012-4 Portfolio Statistics by School and Program

Weighted
A LOAN TYPE Average Coupon # LOANS $ AMOUNT % *
- GSL “ - Subsidized 0.00% 0 - 0.000%
- GSL - Unsubsidized 0.00% 0 - 0.000%
-PLUS @ Loans 0.00% 0 - 0.000%
-SLS @ Loans 0.00% 0 - 0.000%
- Consolidation Loans 4.46% 29,076 431,123,540.50 100.000%
Total 4.46% 29,076 $ 431,123,540.50 100.000%
Weighted
B SCHOOL TYPE Average Coupon # LOANS $ AMOUNT % *
- Four Year 0.00% 0 - 0.000%
- Two Year 0.00% 0 - 0.000%
- Technical 0.00% 0 - 0.000%
- Other 4.46% 29,076 431,123,540.50 100.000%
Total 4.46% 29,076 $ 431,123,540.50 100.000%
*Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.

() Guaranteed Stafford Loan
@ Parent Loans for Undergraduate Students

©) Supplemental Loans to Students. The Unsubsidized Stafford Loan program replaced the SLS program on July 1, 1994,
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VI. 2012-4 Waterfall for Distributions

Total Available Funds

Primary Servicing Fee

Administration Fee

Class A Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount
Class B Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount
Reserve Account Reinstatement

Capitalized Interest Account Reinstatement

Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount

I @ Tm m O O W >

Class B Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount

Unpaid Expenses of The Trustees
J Carryover Servicing Fee
K Remaining Amounts to the Noteholders after the first auction date

L Excess Distribution Certificateholder

Remaining
Paid Funds Balance

$10,270,606.36
$91,313.24 $10,179,293.12
$ 6,667.00 $10,172,626.12
$334,799.20 $9,837,826.92
$ 39,765.62 $9,798,061.30
$- $9,798,061.30
$- $9,798,061.30
$8,910,071.15 $ 887,990.15
$- $ 887,990.15
$- $ 887,990.15
$- $ 887,990.15
$- $ 887,990.15

$ 887,990.15 $-

Waterfall Triggers
A Student Loan Principal Outstanding $ 431,123,540.50
B Interest to be Capitalized $ 1,415,838.83
C  Capitalized Interest Account Balance $-
D  Reserve Account Balance (after any reinstatement) $ 2,238,505.00
E Less: Specified Reserve Account Balance $(2,238,505.00)
F  Total $432,539,379.33
G Class A Notes Outstanding (after application of available funds) $ 368,275,107.26
H Insolvency Event or Event of Default Under Indenture N
| Available Funds Applied to Class A Noteholders’ Distribution Amount Before Any Amounts N
are Applied to the Class B Noteholders’ Distribution Amount (G>F or H=Y)
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VIl. 2012-4 Distributions

Distribution Amounts

Cusip/Isin

Beginning Balance

Index

Spread/Fixed Rate

Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution)
Accrual Period Begin

Accrual Period End

Daycount Fraction

Interest Rate*

Accrued Interest Factor

Current Interest Due

Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest
Total Interest Due

Interest Paid

Interest Shortfall

Principal Paid

Ending Principal Balance

Paydown Factor

Ending Balance Factor

A

78445VAA8
$377,185,178.41
LIBOR
1.00%

1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY

12/27/2021
1/25/2022
0.08055556
1.10188%
0.000887626
$334,799.20

$-
$334,799.20
$334,799.20

$-

$8,910,071.15
$368,275,107.26

0.005975903
0.246998731

B

78445VAB6
$44,800,000.00
LIBOR
1.00%

1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY

12/27/2021
1/25/2022
0.08055556
1.10188%
0.000887625
$39,765.62

$_
$39,765.62
$39,765.62
$_
$_
$44,800,000.00
0.000000000
1.000000000

* Pay rates for Current Distribution. For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see https://images.navient.com/investors/data/abrate.txt.
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VIIL. 2012-4 Reconciliations

Adjusted Pool Balance

Overcollateralization Amount

Principal Distribution Amount

Principal Distribution Amount Paid
B Reserve Account Reconciliation

Beginning Period Balance
Reserve Funds Utilized
Reserve Funds Reinstated

Balance Available
Required Reserve Acct Balance
Release to Collection Account
Ending Reserve Account Balance

C Capitalized Interest Account
Beginning Period Balance
Transfers to Collection Account
Account Funds Reinstated
Ending Balance

D Floor Income Rebate Account
Beginning Period Balance
Deposits for the Period
Release to Collection Account
Ending Balance

E Supplemental Purchase Account
Beginning Period Balance
Supplemental Loan Purchases
Transfers to Collection Account

Ending Balance

A Principal Distribution Reconciliation

$ 421,985,178.41

$432,539,379.33
$ 19,464,272.07

Notes Outstanding Principal Balance

$8,910,071.15
$ 8,910,071.15

$ 2,238,505.00
0.00
0.00

$ 2,238,505.00

$ 2,238,505.00
$-

$2,238,505.00

$-
$-
$-
$-

$211,203.03

$214,961.11
$-

$426,164.14

$-
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IX. 2012-4 Other Characteristics

Principal Balance of All Loans

Deferment

Forbearance

Repayment

Grand Total

Subsidized Consolidation Loans

$5,522,443.79

$9,750,868.58

$162,794,479.98

$178,067,792.35

Unsubsidized Consolidation Loans

$6,901,202.29

$13,419,766.71

$234,150,617.98

$254,471,586.98

Total $12,423,646.08 $23,170,635.29 $396,945,097.96 $432,539,379.33
Weighted Average Remaining Term of All Loans
Deferment Forbearance Repayment Grand Total
Subsidized Consolidation Loans 198 179 147 151
Unsubsidized Consolidation Loans 243 198 162 166
Total 223 190 156 160
Weighted Average Coupon of All Loans
Deferment Forbearance Repayment Grand Total
Subsidized Consolidation Loans 4.515% 4.639% 4.392% 4.409%
Unsubsidized Consolidation Loans 5.029% 4.787% 4.470% 4.502%
Total 4.801% 4.724% 4.438% 4.464%
Weighted Average SAP Margin of All LIBOR Based Loans
Deferment Forbearance Repayment Grand Total
Subsidized Consolidation Loans 2.640% 2.638% 2.639% 2.639%
Unsubsidized Consolidation Loans 2.640% 2.638% 2.639% 2.639%
Total 2.640% 2.638% 2.639% 2.639%
Weighted Average SAP Margin of All T-Bill Based Loans
Deferment Forbearance Repayment Grand Total
Subsidized Consolidation Loans 3.100% 3.100% 3.100% 3.100%
Unsubsidized Consolidation Loans 3.100% 3.100% 3.112% 3.110%
Total 3.100% 3.100% 3.107% 3.106%
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