SLM Student Loan Trust 2012-4

Monthly Servicing Report

Distribution Date 01/25/2022

Collection Period 12/01/2021 - 12/31/2021

Navient Funding, LLC - Depositor Navient Solutions - Master Servicer and Administrator Deutsche Bank National Trust Company - Indenture Trustee Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas - Eligible Lender Trustee Navient Funding - Excess Distribution Certificateholder

Deal Parameters			
Student Loan Portfolio Characteristics	06/14/2012	11/30/2021	12/31/2021
Principal Balance	\$ 1,436,646,750.92	\$ 440,339,735.48	\$ 431,123,540.50
Interest to be Capitalized Balance	15,096,735.55	1,529,561.28	1,415,838.83
Pool Balance	\$ 1.451.743.486.47	\$ 441.869.296.76	\$ 432,539,379.33
Capitalized Interest Account Balance	\$ 70,000,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
Specified Reserve Account Balance	3,730,842.00	- N/A -	- N/A -
Adjusted Pool	\$ 1,525,474,328.47	\$ 441,869,296.76	\$ 432,539,379.33
Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)	4.41%	4.46%	4.46%
Number of Loans	88,045	29,662	29,076
Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - Tbill		\$ 4,444,208.83	\$ 4,350,425.62
Aggregate Outstanding Principal Balance - LIBOR		\$ 437,425,087.93	\$ 428,188,953.71
Pool Factor		0.296092187	0.289840303
Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate		6.46%	6.53%

(1) The Specified Reserve Account balance is included in the Adjusted Pool until the Pool Balance is less than or equal to 40% of the original pool.

B Debt Securities	Cusip/Isin	12/27/2021	01/25/2022
А	78445VAA8	\$ 377,185,178.41	\$ 368,275,107.26
В	78445VAB6	\$ 44,800,000.00	\$ 44,800,000.00
C Account Balances		12/27/2021	01/25/2022
Reserve Account Balan	ce	\$ 2,238,505.00	\$ 2,238,505.00
Capitalized Interest Acc	count Balance	\$ -	\$ -
Floor Income Rebate Ad	ccount	\$ 211,203.03	\$ 426,164.14
Supplemental Loan Pur	chase Account	\$ -	\$ -

D	Asset / Liability	12/27/2021	01/25/2022
	Adjusted Pool Balance + Supplemental Loan Purchase	\$ 441,869,296.76	\$ 432,539,379.33
	Total Notes	\$ 421,985,178.41	\$ 413,075,107.26
	Difference	\$ 19,884,118.35	\$ 19,464,272.07
	Parity Ratio	1.04712	1.04712

A

П.

А	Student Loan Principal Receipts	
	Borrower Principal	3,724,867.50
	Guarantor Principal	843,680.18
	Consolidation Activity Principal	5,082,948.50
	Seller Principal Reimbursement	-
	Servicer Principal Reimbursement	-
	Rejected Claim Repurchased Principal	-
	Other Principal Deposits	-
	Total Principal Receipts	\$ 9,651,496.18
В	Student Loan Interest Receipts	
	Borrower Interest	1,090,089.00
	Guarantor Interest	9,219.07
	Consolidation Activity Interest	111,192.57
	Special Allowance Payments	0.00
	Interest Subsidy Payments	0.00
	Seller Interest Reimbursement	0.00
	Servicer Interest Reimbursement	0.00
	Rejected Claim Repurchased Interest	0.00
	Other Interest Deposits	11,162.16
	Total Interest Receipts	\$ 1,221,662.80
С	Reserves in Excess of Requirement	\$ -
D	Investment Income	\$ 311.98
Е	Funds Borrowed from Next Collection Period	\$ -
F	Funds Repaid from Prior Collection Period	\$ -
G	Loan Sale or Purchase Proceeds	\$ -
н	Initial Deposits to Collection Account	\$ -
I	Excess Transferred from Other Accounts	\$ -
J	Other Deposits	\$ -
к	Funds Released from Capitalized Interest Account	\$ -
L	Less: Funds Previously Remitted:	
	Servicing Fees to Servicer	\$ -
	Consolidation Loan Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education	\$(387,903.49)
	Floor Income Rebate Fees to Dept. of Education	\$ -
	Funds Allocated to the Floor Income Rebate Account	\$(214,961.11)
М	AVAILABLE FUNDS	\$ 10,270,606.36
N	Non-Cash Principal Activity During Collection Period	\$(435,301.20)
0	Non-Reimbursable Losses During Collection Period	\$ 5,423.36
Р	Aggregate Purchased Amounts by the Depositor, Servicer or Seller	\$ -
Q	Aggregate Loan Substitutions	\$ -

			12/31/2021			11/30/2021			
		Wtd Avg Coupon	# Loans	Principal	% of Principal	Wtd Avg Coupon	# Loans	Principal	% of Principal
INTERIM:	DEFERMENT	4.80%	698	\$11,743,314.94	2.724%	4.78%	734	\$12,573,912.58	2.856%
REPAYMENT:	CURRENT	4.42%	26,110	\$374,241,839.37	86.806%	4.41%	26,417	\$377,868,110.64	85.813%
	31-60 DAYS DELINQUENT	4.75%	415	\$7,502,115.29	1.740%	4.70%	466	\$9,098,733.17	2.066%
	61-90 DAYS DELINQUENT	4.54%	201	\$3,919,480.09	0.909%	5.34%	188	\$4,166,437.85	0.946%
	91-120 DAYS DELINQUENT	5.37%	114	\$2,828,708.30	0.656%	4.70%	112	\$1,866,519.83	0.424%
	> 120 DAYS DELINQUENT	4.71%	281	\$5,264,815.13	1.221%	4.73%	271	\$5,417,567.28	1.230%
	FORBEARANCE	4.72%	1,105	\$22,435,127.60	5.204%	4.65%	1,314	\$25,830,234.58	5.866%
	CLAIMS IN PROCESS	4.96%	152	\$3,188,139.78	0.739%	4.94%	160	\$3,518,219.55	0.799%
TOTAL			29,076	\$431,123,540.50	100.00%		29,662	\$440,339,735.48	100.00%

* Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding

	12/31/2021	11/30/2021
Pool Balance	\$432,539,379.33	\$441,869,296.76
Outstanding Borrower Accrued Interest	\$12,756,892.85	\$12,871,882.58
Borrower Accrued Interest to be Capitalized	\$1,415,838.83	\$1,529,561.28
Borrower Accrued Interest >30 Days Delinquent	\$690,140.93	\$803,998.28
Total # Loans	29,076	29,662
Total # Borrowers	16,325	16,654
Weighted Average Coupon	4.46%	4.46%
Weighted Average Remaining Term	159.75	159.90
Non-Reimbursable Losses	\$5,423.36	\$6,568.58
Cumulative Non-Reimbursable Losses	\$3,501,910.18	\$3,496,486.82
Since Issued Constant Prepayment Rate (CPR)	6.53%	6.46%
Loan Substitutions	\$-	\$-
Cumulative Loan Substitutions	\$-	\$-
Rejected Claim Repurchases	\$-	\$-
Cumulative Rejected Claim Repurchases	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Primary Servicing Fees	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Administration Fees	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Carryover Servicing Fees	\$-	\$-
Note Principal Shortfall	\$-	\$-
Note Interest Shortfall	\$-	\$-
Unpaid Interest Carryover	\$-	\$-
Non-Cash Principal Activity - Capitalized Interest	\$435,339.84	\$309,374.37
Borrower Interest Accrued	\$1,531,943.68	\$1,510,225.55
Interest Subsidy Payments Accrued	\$35,815.80	\$39,352.68
Special Allowance Payments Accrued	\$207.06	\$199.88

A	LOAN TYPE	Weighted Average Coupon	# LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	% *
	- GSL ⁽¹⁾ - Subsidized	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- GSL - Unsubsidized	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- PLUS ⁽²⁾ Loans	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- SLS ⁽³⁾ Loans	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- Consolidation Loans	4.46%	29,076	431,123,540.50	100.000%
	Total	4.46%	29,076	\$ 431,123,540.50	100.000%
В	SCHOOL TYPE	Weighted Average Coupon	# LOANS	\$ AMOUNT	% *
	- Four Year	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- Two Year	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- Technical	0.00%	0	-	0.000%
	- Other	4.46%	29,076	431,123,540.50	100.000%

29,076

\$ 431,123,540.50

100.000%

*Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding.

(1) Guaranteed Stafford Loan

(2) Parent Loans for Undergraduate Students

Total

⁽³⁾ Supplemental Loans to Students. The Unsubsidized Stafford Loan program replaced the SLS program on July 1, 1994.

4.46%

		Paid	Remaining Funds Balance
Tota	I Available Funds		\$ 10,270,606.36
A	Primary Servicing Fee	\$ 91,313.24	\$ 10,179,293.12
В	Administration Fee	\$ 6,667.00	\$ 10,172,626.12
С	Class A Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount	\$ 334,799.20	\$ 9,837,826.92
D	Class B Noteholders' Interest Distribution Amount	\$ 39,765.62	\$ 9,798,061.30
Ξ	Reserve Account Reinstatement	\$ -	\$ 9,798,061.30
-	Capitalized Interest Account Reinstatement	\$ -	\$ 9,798,061.30
G	Class A Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 8,910,071.15	\$ 887,990.15
H	Class B Noteholders' Principal Distribution Amount	\$ -	\$ 887,990.15
	Unpaid Expenses of The Trustees	\$ -	\$ 887,990.15
J	Carryover Servicing Fee	\$ -	\$ 887,990.15
<	Remaining Amounts to the Noteholders after the first auction date	\$ -	\$ 887,990.15
-	Excess Distribution Certificateholder	\$ 887,990.15	\$ -

Waterfall	Triggers
-----------	----------

Г

ļ	Student Loan Principal Outstanding	\$ 431,123,540.50	
E	Interest to be Capitalized	\$ 1,415,838.83	
0	Capitalized Interest Account Balance	\$ -	
	Reserve Account Balance (after any reinstatement)	\$ 2,238,505.00	
E	Less: Specified Reserve Account Balance	\$(2,238,505.00)	
F	Total	\$ 432,539,379.33	
0	Class A Notes Outstanding (after application of available funds)	\$ 368,275,107.26	
ŀ	Insolvency Event or Event of Default Under Indenture	Ν	
1	Available Funds Applied to Class A Noteholders' Distribution Amount Before Any Amounts are Applied to the Class B Noteholders' Distribution Amount (G>F or H=Y)	Ν	

Distribution Amounts

	Α	В
Cusip/Isin	78445VAA8	78445VAB6
Beginning Balance	\$377,185,178.41	\$44,800,000.00
Index	LIBOR	LIBOR
Spread/Fixed Rate	1.00%	1.00%
Record Date (Days Prior to Distribution)	1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY	1 NEW YORK BUSINESS DAY
Accrual Period Begin	12/27/2021	12/27/2021
Accrual Period End	1/25/2022	1/25/2022
Daycount Fraction	0.08055556	0.08055556
Interest Rate*	1.10188%	1.10188%
Accrued Interest Factor	0.000887626	0.000887625
Current Interest Due	\$334,799.20	\$39,765.62
Interest Shortfall from Prior Period Plus Accrued Interest	\$-	\$-
Total Interest Due	\$334,799.20	\$39,765.62
Interest Paid	\$334,799.20	\$39,765.62
Interest Shortfall	\$-	\$-
Principal Paid	\$8,910,071.15	\$-
Ending Principal Balance	\$368,275,107.26	\$44,800,000.00
Paydown Factor	0.005975903	0.00000000
Ending Balance Factor	0.246998731	1.00000000

* Pay rates for Current Distribution. For the interest rates applicable to the next distribution date, please see https://images.navient.com/investors/data/abrate.txt.

VIII.	2012-4 Reconciliations	
А	Principal Distribution Reconciliation	
	Notes Outstanding Principal Balance	\$ 421,985,178.41
	Adjusted Pool Balance	\$ 432,539,379.33
	Overcollateralization Amount	\$ 19,464,272.07
	Principal Distribution Amount	\$ 8,910,071.15
	Principal Distribution Amount Paid	\$ 8,910,071.15
в	Reserve Account Reconciliation	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ 2,238,505.00
	Reserve Funds Utilized	0.00
	Reserve Funds Reinstated	0.00
	Balance Available	\$ 2,238,505.00
	Required Reserve Acct Balance	\$ 2,238,505.00
	Release to Collection Account	\$ -
	Ending Reserve Account Balance	\$ 2,238,505.00
С	Capitalized Interest Account	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ -
	Transfers to Collection Account	\$ -
	Account Funds Reinstated	\$ -
	Ending Balance	\$ -
D	Floor Income Rebate Account	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ 211,203.03
	Deposits for the Period	\$ 214,961.11
	Release to Collection Account	\$ -
	Ending Balance	\$ 426,164.14
Е	Supplemental Purchase Account	
	Beginning Period Balance	\$ -
	Supplemental Loan Purchases	\$ -
	Transfers to Collection Account	\$ -
	Ending Balance	\$ -

Principal Balance of All Loans

	Deferment	Forbearance	Repayment	Grand Total
Subsidized Consolidation Loans	\$5,522,443.79	\$9,750,868.58	\$162,794,479.98	\$178,067,792.35
Unsubsidized Consolidation Loans	\$6,901,202.29	\$13,419,766.71	\$234,150,617.98	\$254,471,586.98
Total	\$12,423,646.08	\$23,170,635.29	\$396,945,097.96	\$432,539,379.33

Weighted Average Remaining Term of All Loans

	Deferment	Forbearance	Repayment	Grand Total
Subsidized Consolidation Loans	198	179	147	151
Unsubsidized Consolidation Loans	243	198	162	166
Total	223	190	156	160

Weighted Average Coupon of All Loans

	Deferment	Forbearance	Repayment	Grand Total
Subsidized Consolidation Loans	4.515%	4.639%	4.392%	4.409%
Unsubsidized Consolidation Loans	5.029%	4.787%	4.470%	4.502%
Total	4.801%	4.724%	4.438%	4.464%

Weighted Average SAP Margin of All LIBOR Based Loans

	Deferment	Forbearance	Repayment	Grand Total
Subsidized Consolidation Loans	2.640%	2.638%	2.639%	2.639%
Unsubsidized Consolidation Loans	2.640%	2.638%	2.639%	2.639%
Total	2.640%	2.638%	2.639%	2.639%

Weighted Average SAP Margin of All T-Bill Based Loans

	Deferment	Forbearance	Repayment	Grand Total
Subsidized Consolidation Loans	3.100%	3.100%	3.100%	3.100%
Unsubsidized Consolidation Loans	3.100%	3.100%	3.112%	3.110%
Total	3.100%	3.100%	3.107%	3.106%